
Go At On For
0.0 Start of route 0.0
0.0 Denville Railroad Station 0.1

QL 0.1 NJ-53 N 0.7
BR 0.7 Diamond Spring Rd 2.2
S 3.0 Rockaway Valley Rd 4.1
L 7.0 Boonton Ave/County Rd 511 N 2.7
L 9.8 Fayson Lake Rd 2.2
R 11.9 Kinnelon Rd 2.2
S 14.1 Kiel Ave 0.9
L 15.0 County Rd 511 N/Park Pl 0.1

QL 15.1 Main St 0.4
L 15.5 Hamburg Turnpike/Passaic

County 694 II
0.4

R 15.9 Macopin Rd 9.7
S 25.6 State Route 513/Union Valley Rd 0.5
L 26.1 TRO State Route 513/Union Val-

ley Rd
1.9

L 27.9 Sharp left onto Warwick Turnpike 1.6
R 29.6 Lake Shore Dr 2.0
L 31.6 TRO Lake Shore Dr 0.9
L 32.4 TRO Lake Shore Dr 0.5
L 33.0 Warwick Turnpike 0.9
R 33.9 Clinton Rd 9.3
L 43.2 NJ-23 S 0.5

BR 43.7 Green Pond Rd 6.5
R 50.2 Lake Denmark Rd 5.2
L 55.4 Mt Hope Rd 2.8
S 58.2 Academy St 0.2
L 58.4 Hoagland Ave 0.4
S 58.7 County Rd. 513/Hibernia Ave⇒

County Rt. 513/Green Pond Rd
0.4

R 59.1 Morris Ave 1.0
L 60.1 TRO Morris Ave 0.9
R 61.0 Diamond Spring Rd 0.3
L 61.4 2nd Ave 0.2
R 61.5 Broadway 0.1
L 61.6 Center St 0.0

QR 61.7 Bloomfield Ave 0.0
BL 61.7 at the fork 0.0
QL 61.7 NJ-53 S/E Main St 0.6
R 62.3 Estling Lake Rd/Thurmont Rd 0.0
S 62.3 Denville Railroad Station

62.3 Denville Railroad Station 0.0
62.3 End of route
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